WHEN RECORDED RETURNS OF FICIAL COPY
This instrument was prepared by

Inis instrument was prepared by Irwin Home Equity Corporation P.O. Box 1368
San Ramon, CA 94583
1-800-977-7364

0011002978

8602/0021 52 001 Page 1 of 7 2001-10-26 14:09:50

Cook County Recorder

33.50

Prepared By: Joanna Velasquez 12677 Alcosta Blvd. Suite 500 San Ramon, CA 94583



CREDIT LINE MORTGAGE

Loan Number: 050-0001327587

THIS CREDIT LINE MCr') GAGE and Security Agreement is made this 5th day of October, 2001 between the Mortgagor, DAVID C. STROMBERG AND CHARLENE STROMBERG, HUSBAND AND WIFE, TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

(herein "Borrower"),

and the Mortgagee, IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Indiana, with an address of 1717 East College Forkway, Carson City, NV 89706 (herein "Lender").

BORROWER has entered into a Home Equity Line Agreement and Disclosure Statement with Lender dated the same date as this Credit Line Mortgage (herein the "Home Equity Local Agreement") pursuant to which Borrower is entitled to obtain credit advances from Lender from time to time in amounts not to exceed at any one time, in the aggregate, the principal sum of

Dollars Fifty Thousand and No/100). The debt evidenced by the Forme Equity Loan Agreement, including all credit advances (\$ 50,000.00 obtained by Borrower from Lender up to the principal sum shown above (the "Credit Lime Limitation"), together with interest, fees and charges in accordance with the tenor of the Home Equity Loan Agreement, is payable in installments with the entire . The Home Equity Loan Agreement balance, if not sooner paid, due and payable in full on November 15. 2021 evidences "revolving credit" as defined under Illinois Law. The lien of t'us Mortgage secures payment of any existing indebtedness and any future advances made pursuant to the Home Equity Loan Agreement to the same extent as if such future advances were made on the date of the execution of this Mortgage, without regard to whether or not there is any advance made at the time that this Mortgage is executed and without regard to whether or not there is any in ebtedness outstanding at the time any advance is made. This Credit Line Mortgage (herein "Mortgage") secures to Lender; (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Home Equity Loan Agreement, including any and all future advances made by Lender to Porrower not in excess of the Credit Line Limitation shown above, with interest, fees and charges as provided in the Home Equity Log n Agreement, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Home Equity Loan Agreement; (b) the payment of all other sums with interest, advanced by Lender under the provisions of this Mortgage to protect the security of this Mortgage, and expenses incurred by Lender by reason of Borrower's default under this Mortgage; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Mortgage and the Home Equity Loan Agreement. For this purpose, Borrower, in consideration of the foregoing, dees hereby mortgage, County, State grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in of Illinois: Parcel ID#: 29-22-308-035

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, BEING KNOWN AS LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 20 FEET THEREOF) IN SOUTH PARK VISTA, A SUBDIVISION OF LOT 5 IN K. DALENBERG'S SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 22 AND SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN PER PLAT RECORDED 05/20/1955 AS DOCUMENT 16243614.

TAX ID # 29-22-308-035

ILLINOIS - CREDIT LINE SECOND MORTGAGE

Legal Description Continued

050-0001327587

Borrowers: DAVID C. STROMBERG TAX ID # 21-12-308-035

COLUMN CLERK'S OFFICE

CHARLENE STROMBERG

UNOFFICIAL COPY 02978 Page 3 of 7

which has the address of

16948 SOUTH PARK AVENUE

(Street)

SOUTH HOLLAND

(City)

Illinois

60473 (herein "Property Address");

(Zip Code)

TOGETHER WITH all buildings, fixtures and improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, all water, irrigation, drainage, reservoir or ditch rights, however evidenced, and all rights of way, easements, rents, issues, profits, royalties, minerals, oil and gas rights and profits, tenements, hereditaments, privileges, and appurtenances connected therewith, now or hereafter used or enjoyed with the property or any part thereof. All replacements and additions also shall be covered by this Mortgage. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Mortgage as the "Property."

BORROWER covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant, bargain, sell and convey the Property. Borrower warrants that the Property is free and clear of all liens, claims and encumbrances, except for covenants exsements, reservations, restrictions and rights of way of record, and encumbrances specifically disclosed by Borrower to Lender and approved by Lender in writing. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject only to the foregoing enumerated restrictions and encumbrances.

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Inverest and Other Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Home Equity Loan Agreement and any account closure fees, late charges and other fees or charges as provided in the Home Family Loan Agreement.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law Lender may require Borrower to pay Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Hong Equity Loan Agreement, until the Home Equity Loan Agreement is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for: (a) yearly taxes and assessment which may attain priority over this Mortgage as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any. These items are called "Escrow Items." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2001 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, of extraord hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law. Should Lender require Borrower to make such payments to Lender, Borrower will be provided with 30 days advance notice of such action. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior Mortgage or Deed of Trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a receral agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bark. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payment, at Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 19, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Ih165402

3. Application of Pay next. Visless a prication are provided there is a particular than the following order:

During the Draw Period; first, to any account closure fee due under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; second, in payment of amounts payable as interest due on the outstanding indebtedness under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; third, to any amounts payable to Lender for taxes and insurance under paragraph 2 hereof (to extent Lender requires Borrower to make such payments); fourth, to any late fees due under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; fifth, to any account fees due under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; sixth, to funds advanced by Lender under the Home Equity Loan Agreement and/or under the Mortgage to protect its security interest; and last, to the remaining Account balance.

During the Repayment Period, first, to any account closure fees due under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; second, in payment of amounts payable as interest due on the outstanding indebtedness under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; third, to the principal portion of the Borrower's minimum monthly payment; fourth, to any amounts payable to Lender for taxes and insurance under paragraph 2 hereof (to extent Lender requires Borrower to make such payments); fifth, to any late fees due under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; sixth, to any account fees due under the Home Equity Loan Agreement; seventh, to funds advanced by Lender under the Home Equity Loan Agreement and/or under the Mortgage to protect its security interest; and last, to the remaining principal balance.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insuranc: Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance, and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender, provided that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at its option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the property. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a hen which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

- 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit in pair nent or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in he Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, inchuring casonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the rate provided in the Home Equity Loan Agreement, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon the earlier of payment in full of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, or notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.
- 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

Ih165403

- 10. Borrower Not Released forbearance By Lencey Not a Waiyer. Extensions of the time for payment or modifications of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.
- 11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Anyone executing this Mortgage, in any capacity, shall be entitled to request and obtain information relative to the debt secured hereby including, but not limited to, account history and balance information. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Home Equity Loan Agreement, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable for the payment of the sums secured by this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree from time to time, and any number of times, to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Home Equity Loan Agreement, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Eortover's interest in the Property.
- 12. Notices. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this wortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by first class mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or elected of this Mortgage or the Home Equity Loan Agreement conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Home Equity Loan Agreement which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Home Equity Loan Agreement are declared to be severable. As used herein "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a con or ned copy of the Home Equity Loan Agreement and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfil all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or ary part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred are Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in fu'l of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federat law as of the date of this Mortgage. In no event will any person other than Borrower be entitled to obtain advances from Lander under the terms of the Home Equity Loan Agreement secured by this Mortgage.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Mortgage. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on Borrower.

17. Sale and Change of Loan Servicer. The Home Equity Loan Agreement or a partial interest in the Home Equity Loan Agreement (together with this Mortgage) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects payments due under the Home Equity Loan Agreement and this Mortgage. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Home Equity Loan Agreement. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change if required by applicable law.

Ih165404

Page 4 of 6

0011005648 8266 2 04

18. Hazardous Substances Barrwe shall not cause of permit the presence, he, dis osal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower, shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substances affecting the property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 18, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances; gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 18, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFOR' COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 19. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to accelerate a shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to chee such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceedings, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the honexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Leader shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.
- 20. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of judgment enforcing this Mortgage if; (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Home Equity Loan Agreement had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreer ents of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 19 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assive that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mc.tgr.ge shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred. This right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration by Lender under paragraph 16 of this Mortgage and the right to further advances shall be governed by the Home Equity Loan Agreement.
- 21. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 19 pereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the cost of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

22. Release. Upon termination of the credit line under the Home Equity Loan Agreement and payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage and shall produce all duly cancelled notes and other instruments evidencing indebtedness secured by this Mortgage. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation and Lender's fees, if any.

001
1002
0 0 0 0
age
7 of

~3

		050-0001327587
23. Waiver of Homesterd. I	ort ver le eby waite; all r g 🗘 of hon	ne read exerction in the Property
14 Didore to this Mortgage	If one or more riders are executed by	Borrower and recorded together with this Morigage,
the covenants and agreements of each	h such rider shall be incorporated into	and shall amend and supplement the covenants and
	e rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage.	
[Check applicable box(es)]		1-4 Family Rider
☐ Condominium Rider	☐ Planned Unit Development Rider	☐ 1-4 Failing Rider
☐ Homestead Rider	Other(s)	
charges, and that law is finally inter with the Home Equity Loan Agreen amount necessary to reduce the chargermitted limits will be refunded to the Home Equity Loan Agreement of will be treated as a partial prepayment 26. Non-Borrowing Party's record in the Property shall not be agreement that if he/she holds a property that such in the Property that such in	preted so that the interest or other loanent exceed the permitted limits, then ge to the permitted limit; and (b) any Borrower. Lender may choose to make the permitted limit; and (b) any Borrower. Lender may choose to make the permitted limit; and (b) any Borrower. Lender may choose to make the permitted limit; and (b) any Borrower. The execution of this Morrower lender to indicate that any interest present interest not of record or an inchance the permitted limits.	ument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan an charges collected or to be collected in connection a: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the sums already collected from me which exceeded the ske this refund by reducing the principal owed under rower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction tagge by any person who has no present interest of resently exists and shall only constitute that person's noate right, or hereafter acquires such an interest or ender's interest under this Mortgage. Further, by under the Home Equity Loan Agreement.
ž		
	PEQUEST FOR NOTICE OF	
	—AND FORECLOSURE UNDER	
	MCRTGAGES OR DEEDS O	OF TRUST
	she halder of any protonge deed of	f trust or other encumbrance with a lien which has
Borrower and Lender request	Notice to Lender at Lender's address s	set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default
priority over this wortgage to give i	of any sale or other for closure action	n of this Mortgage.
_		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bo	prrower has executed and acknowledges	s receipt of pages 1 through 6 of this Mortgage.
	* /),	× .
1 12 1	/	la la Strantona
Source C Stromb		ARI ENI STROMBERG -Borrower
DAVID C. STROMBERG	-Borrower CIL	And Lines of the control of the cont
		'O _A ,
		<u></u>
	-Borrower	-Borrower
		- /x.
STATE OF ILLINOIS, Cook		County ss:
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI	, a Notary Pul	County ss: blic in and for said county and state do hereby certify
I, <u>BOOKER T. BRADFORI</u> (Type or Print No	name) , a Notary Pul	
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI	name) , a Notary Pul	
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG	and CHARLENE STROMBERG personally k	blic in and for said county and state do hereby certify chown to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s)
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG	and CHARLENE STROMBERG personally k pent, appeared before me this day in p	thousand for said county and state do hereby certify thousand to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) thereson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG	and CHARLENE STROMBERG personally k pent, appeared before me this day in p	thousand for said county and state do hereby certify thousand to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) thereson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG subscribed to the foregoing instrum delivered the said instrument as his	, a Notary Pulame) and CHARLENE STROMBERG personally kenent, appeared before me this day in pher/their free and voluntary act, for the	thousand for said county and state do hereby certify thousand to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) thereson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG	, a Notary Pulame) and CHARLENE STROMBERG personally kennent, appeared before me this day in personally kennent, appeared before me this day in personal voluntary act, for the cial seal, this day of	thousand for said county and state do hereby certify thousand to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) thereson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG subscribed to the foregoing instrum delivered the said instrument as his Given under my hand and offi	, a Notary Pulame) and CHARLENE STROMBERG personally kennent, appeared before me this day in personally kennent, appeared before me this day in personal voluntary act, for the cial seal, this day of	thouse to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG subscribed to the foregoing instrum delivered the said instrument as his. Given under my hand and offi My Commission Expires: 12/12	, a Notary Pulame) and CHARLENE STROMBERG personally kennent, appeared before me this day in personally kennent, appeared before me this day in personal voluntary act, for the cial seal, this day of	though to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) berson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and he uses and purposes therein set forth.
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG subscribed to the foregoing instrum delivered the said instrument as his Given under my hand and offi	personally kenent, appeared before me this day in pher/their free and voluntary act, for the cial seal, this day of 4	chown to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) berson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and ne uses and purposes therein set forth. OFFICIAL SEAL
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG subscribed to the foregoing instrum delivered the said instrument as his. Given under my hand and offi My Commission Expires: 12/12	personally kenent, appeared before me this day in personal seal, this day of da	chown to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) berson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and ne uses and purposes therein set forth. OFFICIAL SEAL BOOKER T BRADFORD
I, BOOKER T. BRADFORI (Type or Print Na that DAVID C. STROMBERG subscribed to the foregoing instrum delivered the said instrument as his. Given under my hand and offi My Commission Expires: 12/12	personally kenent, appeared before me this day in personal seal, this day of da	chown to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) berson, and acknowledged that he/she/they signed and ne uses and purposes therein set forth. OFFICIAL SEAL